



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1804 OF 2026

Sau. Diman Govardhan Tonge Vs. Additional Collector, Yavatmal & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A.S. Dhore, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. S.C. Joshi, AGP for the Respondent No.1/State.
Mr. C. Dasgupta, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 30th MARCH, 2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the affidavit of service is already filed on record.
2. In view of this, list the petition on **15.04.2026**.
3. Interim relief to continue till then.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

Privel